

AGENDA MONROVIA HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Special Meeting of the Monrovia Historic Preservation Commission
Monrovia City Hall
415 South Ivy Avenue
Wednesday, May 24, 2023, 6:00 PM

Staff reports or other written documentation relating to each proposed item of business on the Agenda presented for consideration by the Historic Preservation Commission are on file in the Community Development Department.

CONVENE Chair Zuk

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Commissioner Hansen

ROLL CALL Commissioners Hansen, Houston, Lee, Ramirez, Rekart, Chair Zuk

PUBLIC HEARINGS
None

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

AR-1 <u>Establishment of a Subcommittee for a Commercial Façade Renovation</u> 624-630 South Myrtle Avenue (Taqueria El Diablo Restaurant)

Request: To create a Subcommittee, consisting of three members of the Historic Preservation Commission, who will provide preliminary design review of façade renovation plans for the building located at 624-630 South Myrtle Avenue.

Recommendation: Approve the formation of a three member subcommittee

AR-2 <u>Establishment of a Subcommittee for a Residential Façade Renovation</u>
139 East Greystone Avenue

Request: To create a subcommittee, consisting of three members of the Historic Preservation Commission, who will advise the property owner of 139 East Greystone Avenue on cost-effective exterior renovations for a non-designated Craftsman home.

Recommendation: Approve the formation of a three member subcommittee

ADJOURNMENT

Only those items on the agenda may be discussed at a special meeting of the Historic Preservation Commission.

<u>NOTE</u>: Decisions of the Historic Preservation Commission may be appealed to the City Council if filed in writing to the City Clerk within ten (10) days. (Note: Appeal Fee Required).

i, orang difficiez, occidary of the riistofic ricectivation confirmestori, ficroby can a opecial weeting of the confirmest	31011
at the time and place noted above. I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Califo	rnia
that the forgoing Agenda was posted at the front entrance of City Hall not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting.	

I Craig limenez Secretary of the Historic Preservation Commission, hereby call a Special Meeting of the Commission

Craig Jimenez, AICP, Director of Community Development	•	Date